BY-LAW NO. 1281

309

BEING A BY-LAW authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an Agreement with the Temiskaming and Northern Ontario Railway Commission covering the installation of a Power Line under the T. & N. O. Railway at Mileage 2.89 Temagami S.D.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of North Bay deem it advisable to install a Power Line from the City's Reservoir to the Pump House at Trout Lake for the purpose of operating a telemeter registering the depth of water in Reservoir.

AND WHEREAS said Power Line goes through the tunnel under the T. & N. O. Railway at Mileage 2.89 Temagami S.D.

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to enter into an agreement with the T. & N. O. Railway Commission for the privilege of installing said Power Line passing under the T. & N. O. Railway at said Mileage 2.89 Temagami S.D.

THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an agreement with the T. & N. O. Railway Commission covering the installation of said Power Line at Mileage 2.89 Temagami S.D.

2. THAT this By-Law shall become effective on the passing thereof.

READ a First Time in Open Council this 20th. day of December, 1937.
READ a Second Time in Open Council this 20th. day of December, 1937.
Rules of Order were suspended and By-Law read a Third Time short
and Passed this 20th. day of December, 1937.

R. Rowe

Herilley